

Dr. Christine Maria Bortenlänger

Managing Director, Deutsches Aktieninstitut e.V., Frankfurt/Main

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since September 25, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2024.

Born on November 17, 1966 in Munich, Germany



Education

- Banking apprenticeship at Bayerische Vereinsbank, Munich, Germany
- Degree and doctorate in business administration, Ludwig-Maximilians-University (LMU), Munich, Germany

Professional history

2012-present

• Deutsches Aktieninstitut e.V., Managing Director, Frankfurt/Main, Germany

2000-2012

- Munich Stock Exchange, Managing Director, Munich, Germany
- Bayerische Börse AG, Member of the Management Board responsible for Sales and Marketing, Media and Public Relations, Business Development, Organization, and IT, Munich, Germany

1998-2000

 Munich Stock Exchange, Deputy Managing Director, responsible for Marketing and Public Relations, Munich, Germany

1997-1998

 Dr. Seebauer & Partner management consultants, Senior Consultant and Project Manager for strategic and organizational projects in the financial services sector, Munich, Germany

1996-1997

• Bayerische Landesbank, Project Manager Electronic Business Networking/Electronic Commerce, Munich, Germany

As of September 30, 2023

Siemens Energy is a trademark licensed by Siemens AG.

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Covestro AG, Leverkusen*
- Covestro Deutschland AG, Leverkusen
- MTU Aero Engines AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH
- TÜV Süd AG, Munich

*stock exchange listed

As of September 30, 2023